sought. The Company’s performance will be a condition of the exercise of
subscription rights.

(2) China Great Wall Asset Management Corporation, the Company’s shareholder, undertakes
that:

Shares with selling restrictions held by China Great Wall Asset Management Corporation
shall not be listed, traded or transferred within 12 months from the implementation of
the Share Reform Plan.

— 3 —

III. Change of Share Capital Structure and Shareholdings of Shareholders of the Company
Holding Shares with Selling Restrictions since the Implementation of the Share Reform
Plan

1. As at 31 December 2007, the share capital of the Company comprises
810,900,000 shares in total, of which 428,058,509 shares are with selling restrictions
and 382,841,491 shares are without selling restrictions.

2. Changes of shareholding for each holder of tradable shares with selling restrictions since
the implementation of the Share Reform Plan were as follows:

Before change After change

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage

shares with of the shares with of the

selling total share Change of selling total share

restrictions capital of number of restrictions capital of

Name of shareholder held the Company shares held held the Company

(shares) (%) (shares) (shares) (%)

GPHL (note 1) 468,603,509 57.788 -102,690,263 365,913,246 45.124

China Great Wall Asset Management

Corporation (note 2) 20,996,491 2.589 -20,996,491 0 0

Guangzhou Beicheng Rural Credit

Cooperative (note 3) 46,670,000 5.755 -2,128,000 44,542,000 5.493

Guangzhou Xinjiao Rural Credit

Cooperative (note 3) 4,220,000 0.520 -190,000 4,030,000 0.497

Guangzhou Xinfeng Rural Credit

Cooperative (note 3) 3,480,000 0.429 -158,737 3,321,263 0.410

Guangzhou Baiyun Rural Credit

Cooperative (note 3) 1,720,000 0.212 -78,000 1,642,000 0.202

Guangzhou Huangshi Rural Credit

Cooperative (note 4) 0 0 -410,000 8,610,000 1.062

Note 1: On 24 April 2007, the 40,545,000 shares with selling restrictions of the Company held by

GPHL were allowed to trade on the market.

On 21 May 2007, the 9,020,000 shares of the Company held by GPHL were transferred to

Guangzhou Huangshi Rural Credit Cooperative by order of court ruling.

On 15 April 2008, GPGL received an aggregate of 2,964,737 shares of advanced share reform

consideration repaid by institutions including Guangzhou Beicheng Rural Credit Cooperative,

Guangzhou Xinjiao Rural Credit Cooperative, Guangzhou Xinfeng Rural Credit Cooperative,

Guangzhou Baiyun Rural Credit Cooperative and Guangzhou Huangshi Rural Credit